506230387 09/01/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6277131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAYNARD PAYUMO	01/24/2020
JASON TILK	01/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HENKEL CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE HENKEL WAY
City:	ROCKY HILL
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29718432

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)571-5028

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-466-7185

Email: tricia.smith@henkel.com
Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2019D00033			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN C. BAUMAN			
SIGNATURE:	/Steven C. Bauman/			
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2020			

Total Attachments: 6

source=2019D00033_executedassignment_payumo#page1.tif source=2019D00033_executedassignment_payumo#page2.tif source=2019D00033_executedassignment_payumo#page3.tif source=2019D00033_executedassignment_tilk#page1.tif

source=2019D00033_executedassignment_tilk#page2.tif

PATENT 506230387 REEL: 053653 FRAME: 0230

 $source = 2019D00033_executed as signment_tilk \#page 3.tif$

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS:

Maynard Payumo
5802 Gilbert Avenue
Parma, Ohio 44129
United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America

(hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR) co-invented a certain invention entitled: DISPENSING BOTTLE

filed under Design Application No. 29/718,432 on December 24, 2019 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS:

Henkel Corporation
One Henkel Way
Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067
United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under any patent which may be granted on the invention in any country or from any patent or intellectual property office around the World.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE his entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and to any patent application for the invention filed in any patent or intellectual property office around the World including all priority rights related thereto and any patent obtained therefrom, together with any and all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue, revalidation, registration, certificate, petty patent, utility model, supplementary protection certificate, extension or other patent application or patent that have been or may be granted on said invention;

and the right to sue to collect money damages and seek injunctive relief to enforce any patent or similar protection directed to said invention that is granted on the application. By so doing ASSIGNOR divests himself of all such rights in the preceding sentence.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that this Agreement is the entire agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE with respect to the transfer of rights in this invention and supersedes all prior or contemporaneous oral or written agreements in that regard.

ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR agree that if any provision of the Agreement is found by any Court, tribunal or administrative body of competent jurisdiction to be wholly or partly illegal, invalid, void, voidable, unenforceable or unreasonable it shall, to the extent of such illegality, invalidity, voidness, voidability, unenforceability or unreasonableness, be deemed severable and the remaining provisions of the Agreement and the remainder of such provision shall continue in full force and effect.

Executed and delivered by the ASSIGNOR:

	this	2414_	_ day of _	Januar	y, 2020
Maynard Payumo (Type Name of Inventor)			GNATURE OF	MATTING (
State of Olio))			· · · · ·	
County of Cuyologa On this 24 day of <u>Vanu</u> the undersigned officer, persor person whose name appears a	rany api	radian mak	nana nay	miim' viioani	to me to be me
the purposes contained in the i			and are reen	ino oxooaaa	a Orea especial feet
		Notary Pu		Diand	leuro

BRANDI BRANDEWIE
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF OHIO
Comm. Expires
April 26, 2020
Recorded in
Cuyahoga County

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS:

Jason Tilk
1803 Radnor Road
Cleveland Heights, Ohio 44118
United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America

(hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR) co-invented a certain invention entitled: **DISPENSING BOTTLE**

filed under Design Application No. 29/718,432 on December 24, 2019 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS:

Henkel Corporation
One Henkel Way
Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067
United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under any patent which may be granted on the invention in any country or from any patent or intellectual property office around the World.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE his entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and to any patent application for the invention filed in any patent or intellectual property office around the World including all priority rights related thereto and any patent obtained therefrom, together with any and all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue, revalidation, registration, certificate, petty patent, utility model, supplementary protection certificate, extension or other patent application or patent that have been or may be granted on said invention;

and the right to sue to collect money damages and seek injunctive relief to enforce any patent or similar protection directed to said invention that is granted on the application. By so doing ASSIGNOR divests himself of all such rights in the preceding sentence.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that this Agreement is the entire agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE with respect to the transfer of rights in this invention and supersedes all prior or contemporaneous oral or written agreements in that regard.

ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR agree that if any provision of the Agreement is found by any Court, tribunal or administrative body of competent jurisdiction to be wholly or partly illegal, invalid, void, voidable, unenforceable or unreasonable it shall, to the extent of such illegality, invalidity, voidness, voidability, unenforceability or unreasonableness, be deemed severable and the remaining provisions of the Agreement and the remainder of such provision shall continue in full force and effect.

Executed and delivered by the ASSIGNOR:

	this	d	ay of	January	, 2020
Jason Tilk		, and the same of		and the second second	
(Type Name of Inventor)	***************************************	(\$ign)	styré of i	INVENTOR)	Milliani
State of Phio))			NVENTOR)	
County of Cuyologa On this 27 day of Jan the undersigned officer person	ss:)				
On this 27th day of Jan	nuani	, 2020 befo	ore me,	BANDI!	BRANDEWIE
and animarable an aireast backet	arrania amba	animario america	a saved treat	******* *** *** **	a are baracass
whose name appears above a purposes contained in the ins		owledged that	he exec	cuted the same	for the
		<u> </u>		Sarde	szé
		A PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	A SECTION	BRANDI BRAN NOTARY PU STATE OF C Comm. Exp April 26, 20 Recorded Cuyahoga Co	8LIC HIO ires 020

PATENT REEL: 053653 FRAME: 0237

RECORDED: 09/01/2020